State of California -- Department of Fish and Wildlife **2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 02/19)

PROJECT APPLICANT COPY

CDFW/ASB COPY

RECEIPT#

31-190319

FG 753.5a (Rev. 01/18)

STATE CLEARING HOUSE# (if applicable)

	2	007082013
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY		
LEAD AGENCY		DATE
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY		11/14/2019
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		
PLACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN		
PROJECT TITLE		
PREMIER GRANITE BAY TOWNHOMES		T
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PHONE NUMBER
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY		530-745-3132
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	STATE	ZIPCODE
3091 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE STE AUBURN	CA	95603
190		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):		
	☐ State Agency	☐ Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	**	
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3,271.00	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND) (ND)		
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$850	0.00 \$
		0.00 \$
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$850 \$1,112	0.00 \$
 □ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) □ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) 	\$850 \$1,112	0.00 \$ 2.00 \$
 □ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) □ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) ☑ County Administrative Fee □ Project that is exempt from fees 	\$850 \$1,112	0.00 \$ 2.00 \$
 □ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) □ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) ☑ County Administrative Fee □ Project that is exempt from fees □ Notice of Exemption (attach) 	\$850 \$1,112	0.00 \$ 2.00 \$
 □ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) □ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) ☑ County Administrative Fee □ Project that is exempt from fees □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ DFG No Effect Determination (attach) 	\$850 \$1,112	0.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 0.00 \$ <u>50.00</u>
 □ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) □ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) ☑ County Administrative Fee □ Project that is exempt from fees □ Notice of Exemption (attach) 	\$850 \$1,112	0.00 \$ 2.00 \$
 □ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) □ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) ☑ County Administrative Fee □ Project that is exempt from fees □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ DFG No Effect Determination (attach) 	\$850 \$1,112	0.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 0.00 \$ <u>50.00</u>
□ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) □ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) ⊠ County Administrative Fee □ Project that is exempt from fees □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ DFG No Effect Determination (attach) ☑ Other FEES ALREADY PAID ON 10/16/2007 #07-3058	\$850 \$1,112	0.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 0.00 \$ <u>50.00</u>
□ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) □ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) ⊠ County Administrative Fee □ Project that is exempt from fees □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ DFG No Effect Determination (attach) ☑ Other FEES ALREADY PAID ON 10/16/2007 #07-3058 PAYMENT METHOD:	\$850 \$1,112 \$50	0.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 0.00 \$ <u>50.00</u>
□ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) □ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) ☑ County Administrative Fee □ Project that is exempt from fees □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ DFG No Effect Determination (attach) ☑ Other FEES ALREADY PAID ON 10/16/2007 #07-3058 PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit □ Check ☑ Other:Journal	\$850 \$1,112 \$50 TOTAL RECEIV	0.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 0.00 \$ <u>50.00</u>

LEAD AGENCY COPY

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

COUNTY CLERK COPY

NOV 25 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Receipt #: 0283424 11/14/2019 02:38 PM 02834249

PLACER, County Recorder RYAN RONCO

Submitted By:

Doc #: 190319 NOD, Exempt 11/14/2019 02:38:31 PM

FEE:	\$50.00
Total Document Fees:	\$50.00
Total Fees: County Charges - JOURNAL	\$50.00 \$50.00
Change:	\$0.00

CLKBZQG9T2, KS

Notice of De	termination				
P.O. Bo	of Planning and Research ox 3044 tento, CA 95812-3044	From:	County of Placer Community Devel 3091 County Cente Auburn, CA 95603		ency
	of Placer	0.0	Shirlee Herrington (530) 745-3132	, Senior CDRA Tech	nician
	CA 95603 POSTEDThrough	V 1 4 20	Da	te received for filing	at Placer County:
	RYAN RONCO	DECOUNTY Deputy Clerk	CLERK	#1	9-319
Subject: Filing	of Notice of Determination in co	mpliance wit	h Section 21108 or	21152 of the Public	Resources Code
State Clearingho 2007082013			<u>roject #:</u> EAQ20060873/PSU	ID20070571	
Project Title:		A	<u>.PN(s)</u> :		
Premier Gra	nite Bay Townhomes	0	47-060-013-000 and	047-060-033-000	
North side o Project Applican	f Douglas Boulevard, east of Aubu t <u>/Owner:</u> glas Duets, LLC, Brian Bergfalk	ırn-Folsom R	oad and west of Mel	wood Lane, Granite	Bay, Placer County
	relopment for a 52-unit half-plex d	evelopment o	n 8.2 acres with app	roximately 1.4 acres	of open space
	Time for Tentative Subdivision M	Sap and Cond	itional Use Permit		
	that Placer County (\(\subseteq \subseteq \text{Lead Agen} \) 2019 by the Planning Commission				
1. The projec	et [will will not] have a sig	nificant effec	t on the environmen	t.	
2. An Env	vironmental Impact Report was pre	epared for this	s project pursuant to	the provisions of CE	QA.
A Mitig	gated Negative Declaration was pro	epared for thi	s project pursuant to	the provisions of CE	EQA.
3. Mitigation	Measures [were were not] made a cond	dition of the approva	d of the project.	
4. A mitigation	on reporting or monitoring plan [was was	as not] adopted for t	his project.	FILED
5. A Statemen	nt of Overriding Considerations [[□ was ⊠ w	as not] adopted for t	his project.	
6. Findings [[were were not] made pursu	ant to the pro	ovisions of CEQA.		NOV 1 4 2019
7. California	State Department of Fish and Wild	dlife Fees (SE	3 1535)	C	Ryan Roneo OUNTY CLERK OF PLACER COUNT
☐ The pro	ject has been found to be exempt a	and not subje	ct to the provisions of	of SB 1535.	Y. The string
□ \$5	0 for County processing fees (attac	ch No Effect	Determination Form)	9 **0
The pro	oject is not exempt and is, therefor	e, subject to t	he following fees:		
\$2	,404.75 (\$2,354.75 Fish and Wildl	ife plus \$50 (County recording fee	e) for review of a Mit	igated Negative
Declara	ation				
	0 for County recording fees for a p				
This is to certify the Community Devel	nat the Mitigated Negative Declaration Comment Resource Center, 3091 Cent	ation is availa ounty Center	ble to the General P Drive, Auburn, CA	ublic at the front cour 95603.	nter of the & Research
ignature Shu	ileas Morring	0	Date	NOV	25 2019 EARINGHOUSE
]	Environmental Coordination Servi	ces, Placer C		SIAIECL	EARINGHOUSE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME	335734
ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT	Nanau
Lead Agency: Plater Country Community Development Reson	Mgare: 10-16-07
County/State Agency of Filing: Placer County Clerk	Document No.: 3058
	ubdivision
Project Applicant Name: Auburn Douglas Ventures LL	C
Project Applicant Address: 8205 Sterra College blvd. S	te 100
City ROSEVILLE State CA Zip Code 95661 Phon	e Number: (
Project Applicant (check appropriate box):	
Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Ag	gency Private Entity
Check Applicable Fees:	
Environmental Impact Report	\$2500.00 \$
Negative Declaration ·	\$1800.00 \$ 1800
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$850.00 \$
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs	\$850.00 \$
County Administrative Fee	\$ 50.0 0 \$ <u>30</u> ^
Project that is exempt from fees	30
Notice of Exemption	
DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached)	
	RECEIVED \$ 1830 -
	0 1
Signature and title of person receiving payment:	DENROD-COUNTY CAPICK
WHITE-PROJECT APPLICANT YELLOW-DFG/ASB PINKILEAD AGENCY O GOLI	DFG 753.5a (Rev. 1/07)
	•

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

NOV 25 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

REC'T # **0001714366** October 16, 2007 — 14:13:20

PLACER, County Recorder JIN MCCAULEY

Check Number 1175sv
REQD BY
F&G Negative Decl \$1.830.00
Total fee \$1.830.00
Amount Tendered... \$1.830.00
Change \$0.00

	Notice	e of Determination			:	
	To: 🏻	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044	From:	3091 County C	Community Development Resource A	gency
		Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of Placer 2952 Richardson Avenue Auburn CA 95603		Auburn, CA 95 Peg Rein, Envi (530) 745-3075	ronmental Coordination Services	
	Subject	: Filing of Notice of Determination in con	ipliance i	with Section 21108	or 21152 of the Public Resources C	ode
		earinghouse Number (if submitted to State (Clearingh	ouse);		
	Project Project	<u>Title:</u> mier Granite Bay Townhomes Subdivision Location (include county):		<u>Plus #:</u> PEAQ T20060873	i	
	APN:	nglas Blvd/Auburn Folsom Road, Placer Co -060-013	inty			
	Project 1 Ten with Name, a	Description: tative Map and Conditional Use Permit for a approximately 1.4 acres of open space. ddress, and phone number of person or agen ourn Douglas Ventures, LLC, 8205 Sierra Co	су саттуіл	ng out project:		acres
		o advise that Placer County (Lead Agenc per 11, 2007 by Planning Commission and h				oject
	1. T	he project [will will not] have a sigr	ificant ef	fect on the environn	nent.	
	2.	An Environmental Impact Report was prej	pared for t	this project pursuant	to the provisions of CEQA.	
	\boxtimes	A Negative Declaration was prepared for t	his projec	et pursuant to the pro	visions of CEQA.	
	3. M	[itigation Measures [☑ were ☐ were not]	made a co	ondition of the appre	oval of the project.	
	4. A	mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X	was 🔲	was not] adopted for	or this project.	
	5. A	statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🖂	was not] adopted for	or this project.	
	6. Fi	ndings [X were were not] made pursu	ant to the	provisions of CEOA	١.	
		alifornia State Department of Fish and Game		•		
		The project has been found to be exempt a	•	•	ns of SB 1535	
	L	\$30 for County processing fees (attack		-		
					,	
		The project is not exempt and is, therefore	-			
	mi i i i	\$30 for County processing fees for processing fees feet feet feet feet feet feet feet	•		• •	
		certify that the Negative Declaration is avail Center, 3091 County Center Drive, Auburn			the counter of Community Developm	ient
je,	Staff Plan	1		Title Senior Plan	11 - 1 - 2 / - 1101	
	Signature	(Peg Rein on behalf of staff)		Date() (STATE CLEADING	
	I	ived for filing at OPR:			STATE CLEARING	TUUS
PO	6TEO	- W V V B			OCT 1 6 2007	
	wgh	And States of the States of th	ı			
J.	MIMICA	LEV, COUNTY CLERK	30	58	Jim McCauley county cherk of placer county	
*		Reputy Clerk 0				